

Central University of Rajasthan Department of Chemistry School of Chemical Sciences and Pharmacy Banadarsindri, Ajmer, Rajasthan-305817

02-01-2024

Project Associate-I (01 post)

Applications are invited for the post of Project Associate -I on contract basis to work on the DST-sponsored research project entitled "*Towards on-site detection of heavy metal ions and PFAS in drinking water*", (DST/INSPIRE/04/2022/001046) sanctioned to Dr. Pankaj Gupta, DST INSPIRE Faculty at the Central University of Rajasthan (CURAJ).

Details of the post are as below:

Position	Project Associate -I (01 post)
Duration	One year from the date of appointment. The position will be extendable till the duration of project based on the performance of candidate.
Essential Qualification	M.Sc. Chemistry/Physical Chemistry/ Analytical Chemistry/ Organic Chemistry/ Inorganic Chemistry (minimum 55% or equivalent CGPA).
Desirable	Working experience in the area of <i>electroanalytical chemistry</i> is preferable
Application deadline	23-01-2024
Consolidated Salary (p.m.)	Rs.14,000/-
Age Limit	28 years with relaxation as per Govt. norms

How to apply: Interested candidates are requested to send their CV and educational certificates (10th class onwards) to the Principal Investigator (Dr. Pankaj Gupta) via email (pankaj.gupta@curaj.ac.in) on or before January 23th, 2024. Date of Interview will be notified separately. Only shortlisted candidates will be entitled for the interview. The interviews will be held in Department of Chemistry, Central University of Rajasthan Campus. No TA/DA will be given to the candidate participating in the interview. In the event of offering the appointment letter to the selected candidate, the candidate must join in-person at Central University of Rajasthan for the fellowship to be effective. Notably, original mark sheets and relevant certificates of educational qualification of the selected candidate will be verified prior to offer the position.

Dr. Pankaj Gupta (Principal Investigator)

Department of Chemistry, Central University of Rajasthan